ri8192.p03 -A	1D581-40			
FORM PTO-1595 MRD 8-13-99	09-30-1999	COVER SHEET	09/3振 'd PCT/PTO 13	AUG 1999
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa			ttached original documents	or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Francois COCHIN	101159054	8, 1991	ess of receiving party(ies	:)
	N	ame:	ADS	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? Yes X_No	nternal Addı	ress:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	s	treet Addres	ss: <u>18. avenue des Béthunes</u>	
X Assignment Merger		95310 Saint Quen I'Aumône, FRANCE		
	e of Name			-
Other	c	:ity:	State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: July 30, 1999	A	dditional na	ame(s) and address(es) atta	ached?Yes _X_No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon document should be mailed: Name:	7.		r of applications and pater 37 CFR 3.41)	
		Authori:	zed to be charged to deposi	t account
Street Address: <u>GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN.</u> 1941 Roland Clarke Plac	8.	Deposit acc	ount number: 19-0089	
City: <u>Reston</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZIF	20191	(Attach dup by deposit	licate copy of this page in account)	fpaying
	DO NOT USE THIS	5 SPACE		
Mail documents 1	e foregoing information Signatur ges including cover sheet to be recorded with requi ssioner of Patents & Tra Washington, D.(t, attachmen ired cover s demarks, Box	i3 Augu ts and document: <u>2</u> heet information to:	

REEL: 010269 FRAME: 0555

P18192.AS1 (0111/C/US)

ASSIGNMENT

1 24200420

WHEREAS, François COCHIN, a citizen of France, whose post office address is 11 bis rue Faraday 75017 Paris, France, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented a certain improvement relating to

TOOTHED TRANSFER WHEEL FOR PREFORMS OR RECEPTACLES

for which he has filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 14, 1998, by having filed international application PCT/FR98/02714, designating the United States, the national stage being entered concurrently with the filing of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, ADS, a corporation organized and existing under the laws existing in France, whose post-office address is 18, avenue dea Béthunes, 95310 Saint Ouen l'Aumône, France, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application for the United States, including any and all continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exarcise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all continuations thereof, and any and all letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

32 day of	Jas	<u>Ly</u> 1999, ат (address): 	PARIS.
nçois COCHIN	/ \ 	(signature)	
itnessed by:			
	i	(signature)	(date)
itnessed by:			
		(signature)	(date)
	i i		

Page 1 of 1